RESOLUTION No.__ 220513 (R78-1662)
Adopted on MAR 20 19718

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 4, dated February 10, 1978, heretofore
: : , , 763022

filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. '
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and R. E. Hazard Contracting Co. for IMPROVEMENTS IN
TORREY PINES SCIENCE PARK UNIT 2, said contract having been filed
in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 761339, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth,:

amounting to a net increase in the contract price of $6,503.60,

be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By/PaME L 1 ine

Paul E. Robinson, Deputy

PER:1c:823.5
3/2/78
Or.Dept.:Engr.&Dev.

MICROF/L'MED

GC14'>

CC-1265-8 (REV. 1276}



"CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § _6,503.60 : Fund _244 Fund

Purpose Supplementing and authorizing an additional expense in the above amount
on Res#218968-IMPROVEMENTS IN TORREY PINES SCIENCE PARK UNIT 2.

Wﬂk
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diegd, Calif.

" Date Febrmary 22 1918 By /ﬂ&z% ;://54‘/

-~
™

— e
" nar -

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE 2= =

= B

o

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the ’.;::’f)ntract oi'"'_ s

=1

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the v1olanon of f any i
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformuy»

with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys'have “Been

3

appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations ofBaid
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _.6,503,60 Wa%

Auditor and Comptroller
Dated _________February 22, 1978 The City of San Diego, CAlif.

BY /27/:1(/ § //

Job ofder

Resolution No,
Fund _24%  Prog./Elem. 4506 Objece 3275 Project No. 390161 ”/I

7
Purpose Increase contract rate by the above amount for unforseen costs. C

Vendor R.E.Hazard Construction Coppany

y
CERTIFICATE NO. _%/ _
ACV'Q" {REV.7-73) 220513 ‘

MAR 20 1978
-




MAR 20 1978 -

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Nays Excused Absent

Bill Mitchell

Maureen F. O’Connor
Bill Lowery

Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade

Larry Stirling

Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

oDOooooooag
ooooooaooao
DDDDD@\DQ\D

REORRERORE

AUTHENTICATED BY: ‘
PETE WILSON o

al
(Fead ... CHARLES G, ABDELNOUR :
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

o4
vt ad
-7
..
o -
—d
s -
e -
-l T3
-
.
o L
o]
heiad
[ac ey
o L
el i
=~ Y Lo
P
<2
==

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

esolution MAR 20 1978 :
:umbler mla Adopted...._...,‘...”..,_,..............,%B;_

CC-1276 (REV. 11-77]}

MICROFILMED

01479



